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O
ptional C

harge Im
pacts – B

ackground / Assum
ptions 

 
A

nalysis List #8 

 
A

ssess the im
pact of the O

ptional C
harge on revenue recovery rates for both E

ntry 
and E

xit 

 

 
A

ssum
ptions 

 
U

sed the revenue recovery rates out of the C
W

D
 m

odel to identify w
hich current O

C
C

 rates 
w

ould be valid for the new
 O

C
 rate 

 
W

e have com
bined the E

ntry and E
xit N

on-IP
 com

m
odity charge to generate a com

bined 
rate in the O

ptional C
harge com

parison 

 
The O

C
C

 forecast flow
s and revenues have been used from

 the O
ctober 2017 charging 

process 

 
R

P
I has been applied to the O

ptional C
harge Form

ula, and it is only applicable to routes 
under 60km

 distance, in line w
ith the 0621 proposal 
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O
ptional C

harge Im
pacts – O

ptional C
harge Inputs 

Non-IP Flow
s 

(G
W

h/annum
) 

Non-IP 
Revenues  
(£) 

IP Flow
s 

(G
W

h/annum
) 

IP Revenues 
(£) 

E
ntry  

150,673 
£7,351,819 

3,832 
£189,062 

E
xit 

102,698 
£7,253,764 

51,807 
£285,017 
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D

ue to the different revenue recovery m
echanism

s at N
on-IP

 and IP
 the O

ptional 
C

harge forecast revenues and flow
s has to be splits into E

ntry and E
xit as w

ell as 
N

on-IP
 and IP

. This allow
s; 

 
N

on-IP
 com

m
odity charge (entry and exit) target revenue and denom

inator to be reduced 
by the necessary values 

 
IP

 capacity revenue recovery charge target revenue and denom
inator to be reduced by the 

necessary values 

 
The inputs for the relevant charge are in the table below

 



O
ptional C

harge Im
pacts – Entry R

evenue R
ecovery R

ates 
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O
ptional C

harge Im
pacts – Exit Revenue R

ecovery R
ates 
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O
ptional C

harge Included - N
o

O
ptional C

harge Included - Y
es

%
 D

ifference - Y
es



O
ptional C

harge Im
pacts – U

nder-R
ecovery at R

espective Points 
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Revenue to be recovered through standard revenue recovery rates  

IP
 

Non-IP
 

No O
ptional Charge  

O
ptional Charge  

No O
ptional Charge  

O
ptional Charge  

Entry  
2019  

£22,947,539  
£22,760,577  

£236,782,298  
£229,430,477  

2020  
£23,859,460  

£23,672,498  
£246,191,876  

£238,840,057  

Exit  
2019  

£22,139,787  
£21,854,770  

£151,806,032  
£144,552,269  

2020  
£22,942,764  

£22,657,746  
£157,311,808  

£150,058,045  

 
The table below

 show
s the revenue recovery am

ounts that are estim
ated to be 

recovered from
 standard IP

 and N
on-IP

 revenue recovery rates w
hen the O

ptional 
C

harge is included or excluded from
 the m

odel 


